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1988
SAINT LOUIS UNIVERSITY SOCCER  Statistics — 24 Games
Overall: 18-4-2 Home: B-2-1 Away: 8-2-1

Neutral; 2-0-0
Player G/GS Shots Goals Assists Points Game-wj
Dave TOURAL 22/16 46 16 4 T LT
Johnny JOHNSON 24/24 63 1 12 34 8
Tim STRANGE 23/11 67 7 5 19 8
Jeff HORTON 22/22 60 7 4 18 L
Mark SANTEL 24/24 26 4 5 13 )
Steve KICKHAM 22/11 27 4 3 11 3
Steve EISE 24/24 3z 4 2 10 5
Bucky DELGADO 21/12 19 3 4 10 0
Steve KUNTZ 23/23 20 1 4 6 0
Greg REIS 2017 12 2 1 5 0
Tom STRUNK 24/24 1 1 3 5 0
Dan MERLO 14/0 9 2 0 4 0
John LYNN 8/0 5 1 0 2 0
Richie BRIGHT 20/19 14 0 1 1 o
Corey VOSS 9/0 4 0 1 1 0
John MEEK 22/12 6 0 1 1 0
Rob GOGA* 2/0 0 0 1 1 0
Tony PELIZZARO 11/0 1 0 0 0 0
Mike PELIZZARO 2/0 1 0 0 0 0
Saint Louls 24 423 63 52 178 18
Opponents 24 199 17 10 42 4
‘used as field player
Goalkeeper G/GS Minutes Saves Shuiouts  Goals Against GAA W-L-T
Kevin JOHNSTON 24/24 2100 78 16** 17 0.73 18-4-2
Terry DUTKO 4/0 160 0 0 0 0.00 0-0-0
Rob GOGA 1/0 20 0 0 0 0.00 0-0-0
Saint Louls 24 2280 78 16 17 0.67 18-4.2
Opponents 24 2280 158 4 63 2.49 4-18-2

*“Ohio S1., New Mexico, SW Missouri and Bradley shutouts completed by Dutko: Xavier shutout completed by Goga

Miscellaneous Corners Fouls Cards Penally Kicks Score By Halves
Saint Louls 180 398 18(y} 4(r) 4-5 32-29-0-2=63
Opponents 77 412 21{y) o(r) 2-2 7- 8-1-1=17
Note: 3 of SLU's red cards went to bench personnel

1988

SAINT LOUIS UNIVERSITY SOCCER Game-By-Game Results

Date Opponent (Attendance) Result Saint Louis Goals

Fri., Sept. 2 at Washington {MO) (2500} w2-0 Johnson, Horton

Sun., Sept. 4 at UM-St. Louis (1500) W1-0 Horton

Wed., Sept. 7 OHIO STATE (1318) W 2-0 Santel, Strange

Sat., Sept. 10 EVANSVILLE (2833) T 2-2 Santel, Johnson

Tue., Sept. 23 at Quincy (682) W 1-0+ Johnson

Fri., Sept. 16 at Air Force {200) L 3-2+ Delgado, Kickham

Sun., Sept, 18 #New Mexico (200) W 4-0 Horton, Delgado, Toural, Reis

Fri., Sept. 23 at Xavier (273) W 4-0 Johnson 2, Toural, Kickham

Sun., Sept. 25 at Indiana (1800) L 3-0 —

Wed., Sept. 28 SW MISSOURI STATE (1428) W 4-0 Toural, Strunk, Strange, Lynn

Sun,, Oct. 2 LOYOLA (IL} (747) W 2-0 Toural, Delgado

Wed., Oct. 5 ILLINOIS STATE (350} W1-0 Horton

Sat., Oct. 8 at SIU-Edwardsville {2657) W 5-0 Toural 2, Strange, Reis, Eise

Tue,, Oct. 11 AKRON (1013) W 2-0 Taural, Santel

Fri., Oct. 14 @Princeton (963) W 2-0 Toural, Santel

Sun., Oct. 16 @Rutgers (1249) W 4-1 Eise 2, Johnson, Kickham

Wed., Oct. 19 BRADLEY (648) W11-0 Toural 3, Strange 3, Merlo 2, Johnson, Santel, Kickham
Fri.,, Cct. 21 at North Texas (500) W 2-1 Toural, Johnson

Sun., Oct. 23 at Southern Methodist (4G0) T0-0 —

Thu,, Oct. 27 al Eastern INinois {150} W 3-2+ Toural 3, Johnson

Sun., Oct. 30 WESTERN ILLINQIS (1633) W 5-0 Eise, Horton, Kickham, Johnson, Strange

Sat., Nov. 5 SDAYTON (100) W 1-0° Toural, Johnson

Sun., Nov. 6 $NOTRE DAME (1129) L2-0 —

Sun., Nov, 20 %SOUTHERN METHODIST (2093) L 3-2+ Horton

+-gvertime #-al Colorado Springs, CO @-at Rutgers-Met Life Classic in Piscataway, NJ

$-at Midwestern Collegiate Conference Championship in St. Louis %-in NCAA Tournament, Second Round

“-forfeit by Dayton; actual game score 2-0; statistics stand

Home-13,282 (1,208 avg.) Neutral-1,163 (582 avg.)

Attendance: Away-11,191 (1,083 avg.)
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